## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William T. Bronk	08/30/2007
Timothy J. Eby	08/30/2007
Michael J. Hamilton	08/30/2007
Norman K. James	08/30/2007
Jason T. Albert	08/30/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ternational Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11848282

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500346043

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128230092

Email: carterb@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Casimer K. Salys
Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Road

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNET BOCKET NOMBER.	A03920070291031
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920070291US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Casimer K. Salys

PATENT

REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0444

\$40.00

CH \$40

# Total Attachments: 8 source=aus920070291\_assignment#page1.tif source=aus920070291\_assignment#page2.tif source=aus920070291\_assignment#page3.tif source=aus920070291\_assignment#page4.tif source=aus920070291\_assignment#page5.tif source=aus920070291\_assignment#page6.tif source=aus920070291\_assignment#page7.tif

source=aus920070291\_assignment#page8.tif

Whereas, we,

(1) JASON T. ALBERT County of OLMSTED

(2) WILLIAM T. BRONK County of CHITTENDEN

(3) TIMOTHY J. EBY County of TRAVIS

(4) MICHAEL J. HAMILTON County of OLMSTED

(5) NORMAN K. JAMES County of WILLIAMSON of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA

of SHELBURNE and State of VERMONT

of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS

of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA

of LIBERTY HILL and State of TEXAS

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR FUNCTIONALLY TESTING MULTIPLE DEVICES IN PARALLEL IN A BURN-IN ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore or	n
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 8 - 30, 2007, (2)	
(3), 2007, (4), 2007; and (5)	, 2007

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at ROCHESTER	on 8-30	, 2007.
	(City)	(Date)	
		1-	CM - 7 -
		facon	
		JASON T	. ALBERT

AUS920070291US1

Page 1 of 2

(2)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	2007.
				WILLIAM T. BI	RONK
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	2007.
			**************************************	TIMOTHY J. E	EBY
(4)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	2007.
				MICHAEL J. 1	HAMILTON
(5)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2007.
			<del></del>	NORMAN K.	JAMES

AUS920070291US1

Page 2 of 2

Whereas, we,		
(1) JASON T. A County of C		of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA
(2) WILLIAM T County of C	. BRONK CHITTENDEN	of SHELBURNE and State of VERMONT
(3) TIMOTHY County of T		of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS
(4) MICHAEL C County of C		of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA
(5) NORMAN F County of V	C. JAMES VILLIAMSON	of LIBERTY HILL and State of TEXAS
have invented ca	ertain improvements in	
	METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FO	R FUNCTIONALLY TESTING
	MULTIPLE DEVICES IN PARALLE	L IN A BURN-IN ENVIRONMENT
and executed, re	espectively, a United States pater	nt application therefore on
(Dates Inventor	's Signed Declaration) (1)	2007, (2) 8/30, 2007,
(3)	, 2007, (4)	, 2007; and (5), 2007.
New York, havir desires to acqui any United State  Now there we, the above notire right, title a states and fore resulting from the are disclosed in Letters Patent gand assigns; an invention and we	ng a place of business at Armore the entire right, title and interess and foreign patents to be obtain refore, for a valuable considerate amed, hereby sell, assign, and trained interest in the said applicationing countries, and in all foreign e filing of said United States application, and we request ranted upon the inventions set indive thereby agree that IBM researches.	ion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged ransfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the n and invention therein disclosed for the United countries, including all rights to claim priority ication, and to any and all improvements which st the Commissioner of Patents to issue any orth in said application to IBM, its successors may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said sary in connection with the United States and
(1) Signed at	on _	(Date) , 2007.
		JASON T. ALBERT

Page 1 of 2

(2)	Signed at Essex U.t., VT (City)	on _	8/30/,2007. (Date)
(3)	Signed at(City)	on _	(Date)
(4)	Signed at(City)	on _	TIMOTHY J. EBY, 2007. (Date)
(5)	Signed at(City)	on	MICHAEL J. HAMILTON, 2007. (Date)
			NORMAN K. JAMES

	7.00741711			
Wh	ereas, we,			
(1)	JASON T. ALBERT County of OLMSTED	of ROCHES	STER FMINNESOTA	
(2)	WILLIAM T. BRONK County of CHITTENDEN	of SHELBU	RNE FVERMONT	
(3)	TIMOTHY J. EBY County of TRAVIS	of AUSTIN and State of	TEXAS	
(4)	MICHAEL J. HAMILTON County of OLMSTED	of ROCHES and State of	TER MINNESOTA	
(5)	NORMAN K. JAMES County of WILLIAMSON	of LIBERTY and State of		
have	e invented certain improvements in			
	METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR F	UNCTIONALLY	TESTING	
	MULTIPLE DEVICES IN PARALLEL IN	I A BURN-IN EN	VIRONMENT	
and	executed, respectively, a United States patent a	nnlication ther	efore on	
				2007
(3)_	tes Inventors Signed Declaration) (1),	, 2007; (. 2007; and (5) _	1/10	_, 2007,
New desi	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAY York, having a place of business at Armonk, res to acquire the entire right, title and interest in United States and foreign patents to be obtained.	CHINES COR New York 105 n the said app	PORATION, a co 604, (hereinafter	orporation of called IBM),
entir State resu are Lette and inver	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transeright, title and interest in the said application are and foreign countries, and in all foreign coulting from the filing of said United States applicated disclosed in the application, and we request the assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may nation and we will execute all papers necessary gn applications when called upon to do so by IBI	sfer to IBM, its and invention the untries, includition, and to any he Commission in said application connection	successors and erein disclosed for ng all rights to or and all improver ner of Patents to cation to IBM, its eign Letters Pat	assigns, the or the United claim priority ments which to issue any successors tent on said
(1)	Signed at on		2007	

AUS920070291US1

(City)

Page 1 of 2

(Date)

JASON T. ALBERT

Signed at	on	. 2007.	
(City)		(Date)	
	•	WILLIAM T. BRONK	
Signed at Aus his	on	8/30/07 , 2007.	
(City)		(Date)	
	_	To Suy	
	·	TIMOTHY J. EBY	
Signed at		222	
(City)	on	, 2007.	
		,	
	-	MICHAEL J. HAMILTON	
		Df	
Signed at //w/f// (Citv)	on	(Date), 2007.	
()		(-a.c)	
		11 110	
	Signed at	Signed at	Signed at

Whereas, we,

- (1) JASON T. ALBERT County of OLMSTED
- (2) WILLIAM T. BRONK County of CHITTENDEN
- (3) TIMOTHY J. EBY County of TRAVIS
- (4) MICHAEL J. HAMILTON
  County of OLMSTED
- (5) NORMAN K. JAMES County of WILLIAMSON

of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA

of SHELBURNE and State of VERMONT

of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS

of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA

of LIBERTY HILL and State of TEXAS

have invented certain improvements in

# METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR FUNCTIONALLY TESTING MULTIPLE DEVICES IN PARALLEL IN A BURN-IN ENVIRONMENT

an	d executed, respectively, a L	Inited States paten	t application therefor	e on		
(D	ates inventors Signed Dec	laration) (1)	, 2007, (2) _	, 2007,		
(3)	, 2007, (4	August 20	_, 2007; and (5)	, 2007.		
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;						
enti Ste res are Let anx inv	Now therefore, for a value above named, hereby ire right, title and interest in tes and foreign countries, ulting from the filling of said disclosed in the application ters Patent granted upon the assigns; and we hereby ention and we will execute aign applications when called	sell, assign, and to the said application and in all foreign United States applion, and we reques ne inventions set for agree that IBM notall papers necess	ansfer to IBM, its such and invention there countries, including cation, and to any are the Commissioner orth in said applications apply for foreignary in connection with the connection with the connection of t	in disclosed for the United all rights to claim priority at all improvements which of Patents to issue any on to IBM, its successors in Letters Patent on said		
(1)	Signed at(City)	on _	(Date)	<b>, 200</b> 7.		

AUS920070291US1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0452

JASON T. ALBERT

(2)	Signed at _	(City)	on	, 2007. (Date)
			<del></del> -	WILLIAM T. BRONK
(3)	Signed at _	(City)	on	, 2007. (Date)
			-	TIMOTHY J. EBY
(4)	Signed at _	Rushestu (City)	on <u>Aa</u>	Michael J. Hamilton
(5)	Signed at _	(City)	on	, 2007. (Date)
			<del></del>	NORMAN K. JAMES

AUS920070291US1

Page 2 of 2